

Bid Tabulation				Jordan Excavating, Inc. 740 Volare Drive Birmingham, AL 35244		C&J Contracting & Plumbing P.O. Box 704 Russellville, AL 35653		B.H. Craig Construction Co., Inc. 835 Wall Street Florence, AL 35630	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pump Station complete and operable including concrete wetwell, pumps and controls, internal piping, check valves, plug valves, valve vault and box, in-line flow meter, meter vault, 8" SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer, connection to existing sewer at site, new electrical pump station, relocation of existing electrical at entrance to pump station, testing, site work, gravel driveway, fencing, site restoration, permits and fees and all other items necessary for construction.	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
2	4" SDR 21 CL. 200 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	2,300	LF	\$16.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 32,890.00
3	Combination Air Valve Assemblies, complete with Manhole, Vented Casting and all other Appurtenances	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00
4	4" plug valves with valve box, complete	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
5	Horizontal Directional Drill 4" HDPE DR 11 under Limestone Creek	500	LF	\$235.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$335.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 192,500.00
6	Additional for Rock Encountered during Horizontal Directional Drill	500	LF	\$75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$56.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00
7	Bore and Jack Road Crossing with 8" steel casing (0.250" wall thickness), including 4" PVC SDR 21 carrier pipe, casing spacers and end seals	35	LF	\$125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 14,420.00
8	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole, including Cementitious Waterproofing, drop connection, and racer Wire Termination	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	Connect to Existing Force Main at Vault near LCF Entrance Drive	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
11	3/4" HDPE DR 9 Water Service Line	100	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00
12	Bored Crossing for Water Service Line, complete including 2" Schedule 40 PVC casing pipe & 3/4" HDPE DR 9 carrier pipe	40	LF	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
13	Water Meter Assembly, complete including tapping saddle, corporation cock, meter box and installation of meter (Meter will be supplied by LCWSA)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
14	3/4" Backflow Preventer, complete with enclosure	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
15	3/4" Frostproof Yard Hydrant, with Locking Hasp	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
16	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
17	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
18	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 396,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 459,645.00</b>		<b>\$ 467,975.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

  
 L. Alton Hethcoat, PE

